2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Submitted By:  Chalrman.of the Assembly at

the' Request of the Mayor

. Office of M d

CLERK’S OFFICE Prepared By BudZZr anagement an
AMENDED AND APPROVED For Readiig:  April 28, 2014

Date: . 4"‘.’ML ; , o

IMMEDIATE RECONSIDERATION FAILED 4-28-14. MAYORAL VETO FILED 4-30-14: $136,400
APPROPRIATION TO “RE-INVEST" ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

OPERATING FUNDS ATTRIBU-~ AR 2014 - 94 (8) as Amended with Mayor's Veto

TABLE T0 LOWER ENERGY COSTS; NO FURTHER ASSEMBLY ACTION WAS TAKEN 5--21:144

1|A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE. REVISING AND APPROPRIATING

2[FUNDS FOR THE 2014 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE

B|MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

&

5 i

B|WHEREAS, the approved 2014 budget for the Municipality of Anchorage was adopted by AQ 2013 -

71101 (S) as Amended with Veto.

8

9|WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended revisions to departments and fund appropriations for 2014;
10|now, therafore,
11
12|THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:
13
14|Section 1. The direct cost amounts set forth for the 2014 fiscal year for the following operating
15|departments and/or agencies are hereby appropriated for the 2014 fiscal year:

2014 2014
, . Approved . Revised

16|Department/Agency: Budget ___Revision Budget
17] ‘GENERAL GOVERNMENT
18 L 3 448,716 $§ 3,688,104
19 Assembly $ 3,239,388 $——439.868 $—— 3679264
20 1,939,359 2,558,168
22|  Chief Fiscal Officer 618,809 ——5:988:364 —6.607473
23 Comihunity Development 14,105,547 697,724 14,803,271
24 211,273 3,768,335
25 Employee Relations 3,557,062 — 4273 -——3,668:335
26 Equal Rights Commission 757,578 (16,221) 742,357
27 Finance 14,180,198 (299,602) 13,880,504
28 2,469,147 92,276,931
29 AncHorage Fire Department 89,807,784 —— 2274447 — 02081034
30 Health and Human Services 10,429,357 (205,317) 10,224,040
3 Information Technology 16,247,242 (117,038} 16,130,204
32 Internal Audit 750,144 (27,451) 722,653
33 Library 8,093,368 (46,037) 8,047,331
34 Management and Budget 812,421 (7,783) 804,658
35 Office of the Mayor 2,312,215 551,916 2,864,131
36 315,449 8,055,502
37 Municipal Attomey 7,740,053 — 140,448 — 7880502
38 98,638 23,366,257
39 — 26,686 — 23,203,206
40 Municipal Marrager 23267619 ——{2;884) — 23284726
41 MNon-Departmental (TANS DS Fund 101) 110,914 - 110,914




2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Resolulion to Revise and Appropriate 2014 General Government Operating Budget

_Page 2 of4
2014 2014
Approved Revised
1|Depariment!Agency Budget Revision Budget
2 875,795 22,215,449
3 Parks and Recreation 21,539,654 — 588325 — 22437679
4 (300,291) 96,041,014
& Anchorage Police Department 96,341,305 —— {645,947 — 95,605,388
6 Public Transportation 23,157,836 {147,182) 23,010,654
7 95,855 108,877,563
8 — 232256 — 109,013,963
g:! Puhlic Works 108,781,708 —— 05,858 108877563
10 Purchasing 1,751,470 (62,710) 1,608,760
11 Real Estate Bervices. 8,174,396 (15,934) 8,150,462
12 Convention Center Reserve 12,565,322 {63,104) 12,502,218
13 $ 6,206,132 § 474,547,520
14 $— 6342532 $ 474,683,020
15 s 10.633 38‘0 s 478 9;4’.,4’ 68
16| GRAND TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 488,341,388 $—0.261850 §—477.693.047
17

18/Section 2, The function cost amounts set forth for the 2014 fiscal year for the following -operating
19]funds are hereby appropiiated (see Section 5):

2014 2014
Funhd Approved Revised
20] No. Fund Deseription Budget Revision _Budget
2 GENERAL FUNDS . .
22 ¥ 4222597 $ 179,998,665
24 $ 8649546 $—134,425,613
25| 101 Arsawide General $ 115,776,068 $— 7886220 $ 123,662,288
26| 104 Chugiak Fire SA 1,133,941 63,734 1,187,675
27| 105 Glen Alps SA 318,038 6,446 324,484
28| 108 Girdwood Valley SA 2,004,330 20,382 2,114,692
29| 111 Birchtree/Elmore LRSA 260,751 11,438 272,189
30| 112 Sec. 8/Campbell Airstrip LRSA 138,593 4,138 142,731
31| 113 Valli-Vue Estates LRSA 122,993 3,601 126,594
32{ 114 Skyranch Estates LRSA. 35,075. 1,498 36,573
33| 115 Upper Grover LRSA 15,050 241 15,291
34| 116 Raven Woods/Bubbling Brook LRSA 17,155 275 17,430
35 117 Mt. Park Estates LRSA 34,324 2,244 36,568
38| 118 Mt. Park/Robin Hill RRSA 151,018 1,333 152,351
37| 119 Chugiak/Birchwood/Eagle River RRSA 6,884,302 833,012 7,717,314
38| 121 Eaglewood Contributing RSA 107,991 (8,643) 99,348
39] 122 Gateway Contributing RSA 2,112 (212) 1,900
40} 123 Lakehill LRSA 50,532 (821) 49,711
41| 124 Totem LRSA 24,086 896 24,982
42( 126 Paradise Vallsy South LRSA 13,586 888 14,474
43| 126 SRW Homeowners LRSA 51,934 2,980 54,924
44| 129 Eaglé River Street Light SA 585,151 {210,010} 375,141
. 45 1,423,939 77.809,604
T 48| 131 Anchorage Fire SA 76485665 — 1228938 — 77714604
47| 141 Anchorage Roads & Drainage SA 69,580,283 130,190 69,710,473




24
25|
26|

28
29

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Resoiution to Revise and Appropriate 2014 General Government Operating Blidget:
Page: 3 of 4

O OO0 NM o BN 4O 0~ AN -

2
23}

27

30
31
32
33

35

2014 2014

Fund Approved Revised

No. Fund Description _ Budget Revision Budget
142 Talus West LRSA 122,937 10,078 133,015
143 Upper O'Malley LRSA 660,532 16,090 676,622
144 Bear Valley LRSA 53,957 {4686). 53,491
146 Rabbit Creek \ﬁewae‘ights LRSA 97,120 (433) 96,687
146 Villages Scenic Parkway LRSA 20,102 538 20,640
147 Sequoia Estates LRSA. 22,464 1,051 23,515
148 Rockhill LESA 47.347 1,972 49 319
149 South Goldenview Area RRSA 604,665 28,804 633,469
150 Homestead LRSA 21,000 /78 21,678
(987,963) 109,026,868
151 Ancharage Metropolitan Police SA 110,014,848 —{1,333,580) —4-98«68—‘1—260
1,003,323 20,887,589
161 Anchirage Parks & Regreation S5A 19,884 266 — 638323 ——20.547,680
(313,997) 4,182,316
162 Eagle River/Chugiak Pafks/Rec SA 4,466,313 24467 4,444,846
181 Anchorage Building Safety SA 7,193,388 (115,771) 7,077,618
191 Public Finance & tnvestment Fund 1,670,492 {7,429) 1,663,063

$ 6,136.871 § 424,899,022

Subtotal General Funds $ 418,762,411 $——0,182138 $ 427044540
S8PECIAL REVENUE FUNDS _

202 Convention Center Reserves $ 12565322 % {63,104) $ 12,502,218

221 Heritage Land Bank' 1,274,412 {3,135) 1,271,277
Subtotal Special Revenue Funds $ 13BAOTI4 B (66,239) $ 13,773,485
DEBT SERVICE FUND

301 PAC Surcharge Reévenue Bond $ 339,813 § - % 339,813
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

602 Self-insurance $ 458,174 $ B44,313 $ 1,302,487

807 Management Information Systems - (1,738,609). (1,738,609)
Subtotal Internal Service Funds $ 458,174 § (894,298) $ {436,122)

$ 5,176,077 § 438,578,209
$—85:31247F $438,712;608
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 433,400,132 $—8.221.604 $ 441621736

Section 3. The amoiunt of Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand ($869,000) Dollars Is hereby
appropriated as a contribution from the Chugiak Birchwood Eagle River Rural Road Service Area
Operating Fund (119) to the Chugiak Birchwood Eagle River Rural Road Sefrvice Area Capital Fund
(418), all within the Public Works Department for the 2014 Road Improvement Overlay Program.

4. Appropriating Police and Fire Retiree Medical Liability Fund (281000) increase of One
Hundred Thlrty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-one Dollars ($132,461) for -a total direct cost of
Three Million Three Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand Seven Hundred Nine Dollars ($3,337,709) based

on-the Plan Administrator Report.




2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Resolution to Revige:and Approprate 2014 Gengral Governrment Operating Budget

Page-4 of 4
1
2|Section 5. The Function Cost amounts will be adjusted to reflect the 1GC impact of any amendments.
3
4|Section 6. This reselution shall take effect immediately upon passage:-and approval by the Assémbly,
5
6{PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 2 / J'day-of Q‘; , 2014,
7
8 ﬁ %,
10[ATTEST: Chaff of the Assembly
1]
12 ) ~+ 9
13— = '
t4{Municipal Clefk )

- el -




-t -~

2014 Revi§ed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Y S st aatio 4 il
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE &
| | A=
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 28
Tz
MEMORANDUM & w
I )
DATE: April 30, 2014 i
To: Patrick Flynn, Assembly Chair

Anchorage Assembly _
FROM: Mayor Daniel A. Sullivan /@W %W

SuBJECT: Veto of an appropriation in AR 2014-94(S).

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Charter section 5.02(c), | hereby veto
an appropriation in AR 2014-94(8) which seeks to appropriate $136,400 to “re-
invest” operating funds attributable to lower energy costs into “more energy
efficiency improvements.”

The appropriation is not in accord with the general principle that operating funds
are not used for capital improvements. Like all other capital projects, energy
saving projects should be capitalized and financed through grants or voter-
approved bonds or similar capital project financing mechanisms.

This veto further reduces the areawide property tax levy, from a reduction of -.47
mills to a reduction of -.48 milis.




Do B R G G0 0D 00 G0 G GG G G R N R R RO N RO B BD -k i a o ‘
ﬁagwgﬂmmguonmmqmmAuwAgmeEG335:3

|

WE~NMU DL WK =

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 210-2014

Meeting Date: April 8, 2014
FROM: MAYOR :

SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
REVISING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE 2014
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Assembly Resolution 2014-94/ reflects the Administration's: proposed revisions to the 2014
General Government Operating Budget. The proposed package updates projected revenue,

fine-tunes 2014 direct costs, funds items that were not anticipated st the time the 2014 budget

was approved last November, .-and proposes :a contribution to the MOA Trust Reserve Fund
(731).

When compared to the 2014 budgst approved in November, the proposed ongoing operating
budget decreases by $1.4 million and it is offset by one-time axpenditures of $2.7 million,
Additionally, this budget proposes a contribution of $6 million to the MOA Trust Reserve: Fund
(731). Underlying these- numbers are shifts in revenue sourcas based on updated information,
expenditure adjustmerits primarily due to aligning personne! projections with actual costs and
inclusion of one-time proposals, A detailed listing of each change is attached to this AM.
Highlights include:

Use of Prior Year Fund Balance

Successful management of 2013 department budgets resuited in a $11.3 million savings in the
five major funds (property taxes) at year-end. Each year, this savings can be used as revenue
to help pay for the following year's budget, which reduces the amount of property taxes that
otherwise would be needed. This roll-forward of property taxes is a credit against the amount
of property taxes that otherwise would be collected from the respective service areas

taxpayers.

The 2014 Budget, as approved last November, appropriated $1.0 million of anticipated 2013
year-end savings; the revised budget uses the remaining $11.3 miflion.

Revenue Adjustments
As a result of updating revenue projections, the overall revenues are relatively flat at a $126

thousand decrease in non-property taxes, although included in the number are large increases
in tebacco tax and auto tax, offset with large decreases in MUSA-payments.

Expenditure Adjustments

A net $1.4 million reduction in direct costs is proposed, attributable mainly to alignment of
personnsl to actuals and decrease in depreciation offset by increase in Fire department
overtime. Additionally, $2.7 million of one-time items are proposed to be funded with prior-year

savings, plus a $6.2 million contribution to the MOA Trust Reserve Fund (731) resulting in $2.7




SN EWN 2O

| Total Prope
| The revised budget proposes a 1.5% increase in property taxes compared to the 2013 Revised

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

AM Re: 2014 Revised Budget Amendments
Page 2

million of prior-year savings for tax relief. The contribution to the MOA Trust Reserve Fund
(731) is important considering the uncertainty associated with the SOA Municipal Revenue
Sharing Program and the costs associated with the PERS unfunded liability.

Tax Requiremenit

budget, combined with the increase in assessed values, the avéerage mill rate drops .15 mills
from 7.87 mills in 2013 to 7.72 milis in 2014 resulting in a savings of $15 per $100,000 home.

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL.

Prepared by: Office of Management and Budget

Recommended by: Marilyn Banzhaf, Acting Director, Office of Management and Budget
Concur; Lucinda Mahoney, CFO

Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

Respectfully Submitted: Daniel A, Sullivan, Mayor




2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes



2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes



10

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes



11

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes



12

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes



2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembily
CLERK'S OFFIGE at the Request of the Mayor
o _ Prepared by: Office of Management and
AMENDED AND APPROVED PR Budget P
Date: 43 7"'7‘_ __ — o For Reading: April 28, 2014
IMMEDIATE RECONSIDERATIGN FAILED 4-28-14

ANGHORAGE, ALASKA
AQ NO, 2014-53(S) as Amended with Mayor's Veto

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATES OF TAX LEVY, APPROVING THE AMOUNT
OF MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX, AND LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS
OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE GENERAL GOVERNMENT FOR 2014

OCNHNHLWN =

10 | THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

12 | Section 1, The Assembly hereby fixes the rates of tax levy for all service areas of the
13 | Municipality of Anchorage general government for fiscal year 2014. The Anchorage
14 | Assembly levies these taxes upon the full value of all assessed taxable real .and personal
156 | praperty as follows:

16

17 as amended with Mayor’s veto {0.48)

18 #e4h]

19 [{0-36}1

20 | Section2. Areawide General, Fund 101 atax of [(8-38)]

21 | mills

22

23 | Sectiond. City Service Area, Fund 102 a tax of 0.00 mills
24

25 |Sectiond4. Chugiak Fire Service Area, Fund 104 a tax of 0.95 mills
26

27 | Section 5. Glen Alps Service Area, Fund 105 a tax of 2.75 mills
28

29 | Section 6. Girdwood Valley Service Area, Fund 106 a tax of 3.97 mills
30

31 |[Section?. Birch Tree/Elmore Limited Road Service Area,

32 Fund 111 a tax of 1.50 mills
33

34 | Section8. Campbsll Airstrip Road (Sec. 6) Limited Road

35 Servi¢e Area, Fund 112 a tax of 1.25 milis
36

37 | Section9. Valli Vue Estates Limited Road Service Area, Fund 113 a tax of 1.40 mills
38

38 | Section 10, Skyranch Estates Limited Road Service Area, Fund 114 atax of 1.30 mills
40

41 | Sectiori11. Upper Grover Limited Road Sefvice Area, Fund 115 a tax of 1.00 mills
il
43 | Section 12. Raven Woods/Bubbling Brook Limited Road

44 Service Area, Fund 116 a tax of 1.50 mills

13




—
OWOYTHOME®N =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
26
26
27
28
29
30
N
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

48
— “‘ﬂ
48
49

AQ Setting Tax Rates and Amount of 2014 Tax Levy for Municipal

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

Page 2 of 3

General Goverhrmarit

| Section 13.

Section 14.

Section 15.

Section 16,
Section 17.
Section 18.
Section 19,

Section 20.

Section 21.

Section 22,

| Section 25,

Section 26.

Section 27.

Anchorags Fire Service Area, Fund 131

Section 23.

Section 24,

Soction 2.
Section 29.

Section 30.

Saction 31.

Section 32.

Mt. Park Estates Limited Road Sarvice Area, Fund 117 atax.of 1.00 mills

Mt. Park/Robin Hill Limited Road Service Area,
Fund 118 a tax of 1.30 mills
Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road,
Sarvite Area, Fund 119 a tax of 1.79 mills

Eaglewood Contributing Road Service Area, Fund 121 a tax of 0.36 mills

Gateway Contributing Road Service Area, Fund 122 a tax of 0.27 mills

Lakehill Limited Road Service Area, Fund 123 a tax of 1.50 mills

Totem Limited Road Setvice Area, Fund 124 a tax of 1.00 mills
Paradisa Valley South Limited Road Service Area,
Fund 125 a tax of 1.00 mills
SRW Homeowners Limited Road Service Aresg;
Furd 126 a tax of 1.50 mills

Eagle River Street Light Service Area, Fund 129 a tax of 0.30 mills
2.44
a tax of [2:48}-mills

2.36
Anchorage Roads & Drainage Service Area, Fund 141 a tax of [2-38} mills
Talus West Limited Road Service Area, Fund 142 a tax of 1.30 mills

Upper O'Malley Limited Road Service Area,

Fund 143 a tax of 2.00 mills

Bear Valley Limited Road Service Area, Fund 144 a tax of 1.50 mills.
Rabbit Creek View & Rabbit Creek Heights
Limited Road Service Area, Fund 145 a tax of 2.50 mills
Villages Scenic Parkway Limited Road Service Area, _
Fund 146 a tax of 1.00 mills

Sequoia Estates Limited Road Service Area, Fund 147 a tax of 1.50 mills

Rockhilf Limited Road Service Area, Fund 148 a tax of 1.50 milis

South Goldenview Rural Road Service Area, Fund 149  a tax of 1.80 mills.

14




—
COE~NNBAE WN o

—r
—

gwwm;wmM.MjNNN)NN'N'-.N)-l-l-L-h.-h-t-‘t—t
WN-SQOONONBONAODODODNDNE DN

3

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

AQ Setting Tax Rates:and Amount of 2014 Tax Levy for Municipal Page 3 of 3
General Governmenit

Section 33. Homestead Limited Road Sefvice Area, Fund 150 a‘tax of 1.30 miills
301
[2.86]
Section 34. Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area, Fund 151 a tax of [2:86} mills
0.59
Section 35. Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area, Fund 161 a tax of [0-68} mills
Section 36. Eagle River-Chugiak Parks & Recreation Service Area, 0.97
Fund 162 a tax of [4:05} mills

Section 37. Per the Charter’s Tax Limit, the General Government amount of property
taxes allowed is $245,609.642 [$2 342]; the amount to be gollected is
$241,317,214,

-Section 38. The total amount of property taxes levied for all service areas of the

Municipality of Anchiorage general.government for fiscal year 2014 is:
as amended with Mayor’s veto

Property Taxes to be Collected (per Charter Limit)

Property Taxes from Service Areas (not subject to Charter Limit) M
as amended with Mayor's veto §2§5,}61=-9,.27’2

Total General Government Taxes Levied [$257.944.802}

Section 39. These rates may be adjusted to include amendments and any -associated
IGC impact as a result of the approved 2014 Revised Budget.

Section 40. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 215 *day of Hag » 2014,
C; air
ATTEST:
- /3P
Municipal Clark

do.




- - — -

—

WA MNNRNRRNRRMNNR & 2 o o s s
OO~ DODARLYN2ODODE~IOOEGWR =

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 212-2014
Meeting Date: April 8, 2014

FROM: MAYOR

SUBJECT: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATES OF TAX LEVY,

APPROVING THE AMOUNT OF MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX,
AND LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE GENERAL GOVERNMENT
FOR 2014.

This memorandum transmits the ordinance to establish the 2014 tax rates and tax
levies for all service areas of the Municipality of Anchorage general government.

The tax rates and tax levies shown in AQ 2014-53 are those required to support
the revised 2014 General Government Operating Budget as proposed in the
Administration’s first quarter budget revisions and presented in AR 2014-94.

The General Government average mill rate is 7.72; which is .15 mills lower than
the 2013 average mili rate of 7.87. Per AQ 2014-54, the Anchorage School
District 2014 mill rate is 6.99, which is .36 mills lower than the 2013 mill rate of
7.35. The combined 2014 average miills is 14.71, which is an overall decrease of
.51 mills from the 2013 average mills of 15.22, which translates to an overall
decrease of $51 annually per $100,000 assessed valuation, over 2013.

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL.

Prepared by: Office of Management and Budget
Approved by: Marilyn Banzhaf, OMB Acting Director
Concur: Lucinda Mahoney, CFO

Concur: Dennis A. Wheeler, Municipal Attorney
Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted:  Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor




GO~ Ot B LR e

Pt bt pead e
W N o= O 0

14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

From:

Subject:

Mayor

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
NO. AM 212-2014(A)

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Mesting Date: Aptil 28, 2014

AO 2014-53(S): AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATES OF TAX LEVY,
APPROVING THE AMOUNT OF MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX, AND
LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY
OF ANCHORAGE GENERAL :GOVERNMENT FOR TAX YEAR 2014.

version as compared to the originally submitted AO 2014-63 document:

|The following is a written summary of the significant changes in the substitute (S)

Mill rates changed due to S version tax cost ¢changes and/or updates to assessed

values, as follows:
Original Tax . Original Original | Substitute Substitiite Substitute
Fund Cost Assessed Value Mills Tax Cost  Assessed Value Milis

101 (12,887,981) 33,398,300,146 (0.38)] (11,734,544) 33,498,866,075 {0.35)
131 77,068,704 31,343,472,276 2.461 76,832,207 31,444,029,204 244
141 62,997,523 .26,364,311,602 2.39] 62,316,143 26.36:4._131 1,802 2,36
151 97,128,143 32,778,304,200 2.96| 96,855,258 32,878,861,129 295
161 16,810,829 28,841 ,269;463 0.58| 17,048,154 28,941,828,391 0.59
162 3,911,658 3,729,530,312 1.05 3,619,128 0.97

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL.

Prepared by:

Concur:

‘Concur;

Concur:

Respectfully submitted:

3,729,630,312

Office of Management and Budget
Lucinda Mahoney, CFO
Dennis Wheelér, Municipal Attorney

George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

17

Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor




G0 -1 QN W B W B

WL W W W W ORI N NN R NN K ‘et .
u..-r.-mt_o.-.cvooowq.cnu-.pum.-g‘gG;:aaaz.GG:SW

L

2014 Revissed Operating Budgets and Taxes

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

NO. AM 212-2014(B)

Meeting Date: April 28, 2014
From: Mayor

Subject: AO 2014-53(S) as Amended with Mayor's Veto: AN ORDINANGE
SETTING THE RATES OF TAX LEVY, APPROVING THE AMOUNT OF
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX, AND LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL
SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE GENERAL
GOVERNMENT FOR TAX YEAR 2014.

The following is a wntten summary of the significant changes in the iatest version of

AO 2014-53 as compared to the previously submitted AO 2014-53(S) as Amended

document:

|Page 1, lines 168/17; (0.47) mills replaced with (0.48) mills
Page 3, lines 21/20: $239,453,614 replaced with $239,317,214
Page 3, lines 28/27: $255,755,672 replaced with $255,619,272

The changes are due to a $136,400 reduction in Areawide tax cost related to the

April 30, 2014 Mayor's veto: of the Assembly amendment that increased taxes to “re-

invest operating funds...into imore energy efficiency improvements.”

Mill rates are calculated as follows:
Tax cost / assessed values * 1,000 = mill rate

The previous ordinance, AO 2014-53 (S) as Amended, mill rate:
Areawide General, Fund 101: ($15,848,144) / $33,498,866,075 * 1,000 = (0.47)

[The substitute ordinance, AO 2014-54 (S) as Amended with Mayor’s Velo, mill rate:

Areawide General, Fund 101: ($15,984,544) / $33,498,866,075 * 1,000 = (0.48)
THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL.,

Prepared by: Office of Management and Budget
Coneur: Lucinda Mahoney, CFO

Concur: Dennis Wheeler, Municipal Attorney
Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted:  Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor

18






